



LEE'S SUMMIT MISSOURI

This is an unofficial bid tabulation.

Bid No. 20331683-C and 20431683-C

Project: Water Main Replacement-FY17 and FY18

Bid Opening Date and Time: March 13, 2018 10:00 a.m.

BIDDER	BID PRICE
Havens Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,313,313.00
Wiedenmann, Inc.	\$3,287,916.00
Redford Construction, Inc.	\$3,325,794.00
Pyramid Excavation & Construction, Inc.	\$3,366,138.00
Lamke Trenching and Excavating, Inc.	\$3,630,139.78

Engineer's Estimate = \$3,380,665.49
Recommended Award Amount = \$2,313,313.00

This is an unofficial bid tabulation.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	BIDDER			BIDDER			BIDDER		
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	
				Havens Construction Company, Inc. Liberty, MO			Wiedenmann, Inc. Belton, MO			Reedford Construction, Inc. Raymore, MO		
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
3	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	
4	POTHOLING WATER MAIN	EA	4	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	
5	WATER LINE PIPE - 2" HDPE	LF	796	\$34.00	\$27,064.00	\$65.00	\$51,740.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	
6	WATER LINE PIPE - 2" HDPE BY HDD	LF	440	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	
7	WATER LINE PIPE - 4" HDPE	LF	96	\$61.00	\$5,856.00	\$100.00	\$9,600.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	
8	WATER LINE PIPE - 4" PVC	LF	10	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	
9	WATER LINE PIPE - 6" HDPE	LF	547	\$63.00	\$34,461.00	\$105.00	\$57,435.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	
10	WATER LINE PIPE - 6" PVC	LF	10709	\$63.00	\$674,667.00	\$100.00	\$1,070,900.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	
11	WATER LINE PIPE - 6" PVC BY HDD	LF	2928	\$93.00	\$272,304.00	\$85.00	\$248,880.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	
12	WATER LINE PIPE - 8" PVC	LF	2563	\$85.00	\$217,855.00	\$120.00	\$307,560.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	
13	WATER LINE PIPE - 12" PVC	LF	291	\$114.00	\$33,174.00	\$150.00	\$43,650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
14	LOWERING WATER MAIN - 6"	LF	282	\$300.00	\$84,600.00	\$200.00	\$56,400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
15	LOWERING WATER MAIN - 8"	LF	34	\$340.00	\$11,560.00	\$225.00	\$7,650.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
16	WATER SERVICE LINE - 3/4" COPPER	LF	3001	\$33.00	\$99,033.00	\$35.00	\$105,035.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	
17	WATER SERVICE LINE - 2" COPPER	LF	7	\$39.00	\$273.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	
18	WATER SERVICE - RE-CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES)	EA	383	\$575.00	\$220,225.00	\$800.00	\$306,400.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	
19	WATER METER WELL	EA	111	\$600.00	\$66,600.00	\$600.00	\$66,600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
20	WATER METER RELOCATION WITH REUSE OF EXISTING WATER METER	EA	71	\$1,600.00	\$113,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$99,400.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	
21	WATER METER WELL ADJUSTMENT	EA	20	\$290.00	\$5,800.00	\$430.00	\$8,600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
22	WATER METER ADJUSTMENT	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
23	WATER LINE VALVE - 2" GATE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	
24	WATER LINE VALVE - 4" GATE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
25	WATER LINE VALVE - 6" GATE	EA	36	\$1,300.00	\$46,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
26	WATER LINE VALVE - 8" GATE	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
27	WATER LINE VALVE - 12" BUTTERFLY	EA	3	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
28	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WITH NEW HYDRANT)	EA	31	\$3,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
29	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	

Bid No. 20331683-C and 20431683-C
 Project: Water Main Replacement-FY17 and FY18
 Bid Opening Date and Time: March 13, 2018 10:00 a.m.

30	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	378	\$119.00	\$44,982.00	\$150.00	\$56,700.00	\$50.00	\$18,900.00
31	DRIVEWAYS - CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL	SY	98	\$95.00	\$9,310.00	\$150.00	\$14,700.00	\$75.00	\$7,350.00
32	DRIVEWAYS - GRAVEL RESIDENTIAL	SY	14	\$18.00	\$252.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
33	DRIVEWAYS - CONCRETE COMMERCIAL	SY	8	\$137.00	\$1,096.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
34	PARKING LOT - ASPHALT	SY	226	\$115.00	\$25,990.00	\$100.00	\$22,600.00	\$125.00	\$28,250.00
35	PAVEMENT MARKING - 4" SOLID YELLOW	LF	110	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
36	CURB AND GUTTER (ALL TYPES)	LF	345	\$58.00	\$20,010.00	\$45.00	\$15,525.00	\$32.00	\$11,040.00
37	SIDEWALK - CONCRETE	SY	363	\$66.00	\$23,958.00	\$75.00	\$27,225.00	\$50.00	\$18,150.00
38	ADA RAMPS - TYPE A	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
39	ADA RAMPS - TYPE A FOR MULTI USE PATH	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	ADA RAMPS - TYPE B	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
41	SOD	SY	7664	\$7.50	\$57,480.00	\$6.50	\$49,816.00	\$6.00	\$45,984.00
42	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,003.00	\$2,003.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Total				\$2,313,313.00		\$3,287,916.00		\$3,325,794.00	

This is an unofficial bid tabulation.

Bid No. 20331683-C and 20431683-C

Project: Water Main Replacement-FY17 and FY18

Bid Opening Date and Time: March 13, 2018 10:00 a.m.

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	BIDDER				BIDDER				BIDDER	
				Pyramid Excavation & Construction, Inc. Kansas City, MO		Lamke Trenching and Excavating, Inc. Marthasville, MO		Engineer's Estimate					
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price		
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$241,900.00	\$241,900.00	\$170,116.98	\$170,116.98				
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,732.82	\$16,732.82				
3	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$113,225.00	\$113,225.00	\$46,170.18	\$46,170.18				
4	POTHOLING WATER MAIN	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,933.00	\$1,933.00				
5	WATER LINE PIPE - 2" HDPE	LF	796	\$60.00	\$47,760.00	\$97.40	\$77,530.40	\$72.00	\$72.00				
6	WATER LINE PIPE - 2" HDPE BY HDD	LF	440	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$83.40	\$36,696.00	\$72.00	\$72.00				
7	WATER LINE PIPE - 4" HDPE	LF	96	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$115.45	\$11,083.20	\$80.00	\$80.00				
8	WATER LINE PIPE - 4" PVC	LF	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.56	\$425.60	\$80.00	\$80.00				
9	WATER LINE PIPE - 6" HDPE	LF	547	\$125.00	\$68,375.00	\$101.00	\$55,247.00	\$106.00	\$106.00				
10	WATER LINE PIPE - 6" PVC	LF	10709	\$125.00	\$1,338,625.00	\$136.00	\$1,456,424.00	\$106.00	\$106.00				
11	WATER LINE PIPE - 6" PVC BY HDD	LF	2928	\$125.00	\$366,000.00	\$90.70	\$265,569.60	\$106.00	\$106.00				
12	WATER LINE PIPE - 8" PVC	LF	2563	\$135.00	\$346,005.00	\$135.00	\$346,005.00	\$121.00	\$121.00				
13	WATER LINE PIPE - 12" PVC	LF	291	\$125.00	\$36,375.00	\$155.00	\$45,105.00	\$140.00	\$140.00				
14	LOWERING WATER MAIN - 6"	LF	282	\$200.00	\$56,400.00	\$142.50	\$40,185.00	\$226.00	\$226.00				
15	LOWERING WATER MAIN - 8"	LF	34	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$225.30	\$7,660.20	\$277.00	\$277.00				
16	WATER SERVICE LINE - 3/4" COPPER	LF	3001	\$21.00	\$63,021.00	\$49.28	\$147,889.28	\$37.00	\$37.00				
17	WATER SERVICE LINE - 2" COPPER	LF	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$67.00	\$469.00	\$50.00	\$50.00				
18	WATER SERVICE - RE-CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES)	EA	383	\$750.00	\$287,250.00	\$361.00	\$138,263.00	\$962.00	\$962.00				
19	WATER METER WELL	EA	111	\$450.00	\$49,950.00	\$645.00	\$71,595.00	\$608.00	\$608.00				
20	WATER METER RELOCATION WITH REUSE OF EXISTING WATER METER	EA	71	\$470.00	\$33,370.00	\$350.00	\$24,850.00	\$1,308.00	\$1,308.00				
21	WATER METER WELL ADJUSTMENT	EA	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$394.00	\$394.00				
22	WATER METER ADJUSTMENT	EA	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$318.00	\$318.00				
23	WATER LINE VALVE - 2" GATE	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$800.00				
24	WATER LINE VALVE - 4" GATE	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$891.00	\$891.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
25	WATER LINE VALVE - 6" GATE	EA	36	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$989.25	\$35,613.00	\$1,258.00	\$1,258.00				
26	WATER LINE VALVE - 8" GATE	EA	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,236.00	\$9,888.00	\$1,535.00	\$1,535.00				
27	WATER LINE VALVE - 12" BUTTERFLY	EA	3	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,087.00	\$6,261.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00				
28	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WITH NEW HYDRANT)	EA	31	\$4,500.00	\$139,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$133,300.00	\$4,118.00	\$4,118.00				
29	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,825.00	\$3,650.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,205.00				

30	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	378	\$70.00	\$26,460.00	\$145.00	\$54,810.00	\$110.00	\$41,580.00
31	DRIVEWAYS - CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL	SY	98	\$70.00	\$6,860.00	\$92.00	\$9,016.00	\$88.00	\$8,624.00
32	DRIVEWAYS - GRAVEL RESIDENTIAL	SY	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$19.00	\$266.00
33	DRIVEWAYS - CONCRETE COMMERCIAL	SY	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$215.00	\$1,720.00	\$147.00	\$1,176.00
34	PARKING LOT - ASPHALT	SY	226	\$125.00	\$28,250.00	\$79.50	\$17,967.00	\$147.00	\$33,222.00
35	PAVEMENT MARKING - 4" SOLID YELLOW	LF	110	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$550.00
36	CURB AND GUTTER (ALL TYPES)	LF	345	\$28.00	\$9,660.00	\$57.00	\$19,665.00	\$46.00	\$15,870.00
37	SIDEWALK - CONCRETE	SY	363	\$45.00	\$16,335.00	\$82.50	\$29,947.50	\$72.00	\$26,136.00
38	ADA RAMPS - TYPE A	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$16,450.00	\$1,302.00	\$9,114.00
39	ADA RAMPS - TYPE A FOR MULTI USE PATH	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
40	ADA RAMPS - TYPE B	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,942.00	\$5,826.00
41	SOD	SY	7664	\$5.50	\$42,152.00	\$13.50	\$103,464.00	\$10.00	\$76,640.00
42	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$19,211.75	\$19,211.75
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$23,859.76	\$23,859.76
Total							\$3,366,138.00	\$3,630,139.78	\$3,380,665.49